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REAP Staff 

 

Program Director  Women’s Business Center Director Hispanic Business Center Director Administrative Assistant Northeast/Central Region  
Jeff Reynolds  Monica Braun   Juan Sandoval   Peggy Mahaney  Eugene Rahn 
P.O. Box 274  239 South St. #3   902 North Victory Road  P.O. Box 136  Senior Loan Specialist 
Plymouth, NE 68424  Seward, NE 68434-2548  Norfolk, NE 68701   Lyons, NE 68038  206 6th Avenue 
Phone/Fax (402) 656-3091 Phone/Fax (402) 643-2673  Phone/Fax (402) 371-7786  Phone (402) 687-2100 Atkinson, NE 68713 
jeffr@cfra.org     monicab@cfra.org   juans@cfra.org   Fax (402) 687-2200  Phone/Fax (402) 925-2920 

              peggym@cfra.org   gener@cfra.org  
 

Southwest/Central Region  Panhandle Region   Southeast Region   Hispanic Business Center Specialist   
Dena Beck   Jerry Terwilliger   Janelle Moran   Nancy Flock 
Senior Project Leader  Loan Specialist   Loan Specialist   Hispanic Business Specialist 
1662 32 Road   P.O. Box 284   62424 729th Road   215 South Sycamore 
Minden, NE 68959-6612 Morrill, NE 69358-0284  Tecumseh, NE 68450  North Platte, NE 69101 
Phone (308) 528-0060 Phone/Fax (308) 247-9926  Phone/Fax (402) 335-3675  Phone (308) 534-3508    

 denab@cfra.org   jerryt@cfra.org   janellem@cfra.org    Fax (308) 650-0032 
           nancyf@cfra.org    

Panhandle Region 

Northeast/Central Region 

Southwest/Central Region Southeast Region 














 

 


